The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has, by an order dated June 05, 2024, imposed a 

monetary penalty of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand only) on Vishwakalyan 

Sahakara Bank Niyamit, Hubli, Karnataka (the bank) for non-compliance with certain 

directions issued by RBI on ‘Exposure Norms & Statutory/Other Restrictions-UCBs’. This 

penalty has been imposed in exercise of powers vested in RBI, conferred under the provisions

[...]

gold price of 999 purity of previous three business days from the date of redemption as 

published by the India Bullion and Jewellers Association Ltd (IBJA). Accordingly, the 

redemption price for premature redemption due on June 11, 2024, shall be ₹ 7195/- (Rupees 

Seven thousand one hundred and ninety-five only) per unit of SGB based on the simple 

average of closing gold price for the three business days i.e., June 06, June 07, and June 10, 

2024.                

2. GoI will have the option to retain additional subscription up to ₹2,000 crore against